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Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 97 63 7 96 10 73 90 88 80 73
Trump 23 3 30 93 3 90 25 8 10 18 27
Someone else 2 0 7 - 1 - 2 2 2 1 -
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 99 65 8 98 10 75 90 91 80 73
Rep cand 21 1 31 90 1 88 24 8 9 18 27
Someone else 1 0 4 2 0 2 1 2 - 2 1
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 94 70 12 95 14 74 87 89 80 73
Trump 19 1 25 81 1 78 21 8 8 16 23
Another candidate 0 - 2 - - 1 0 - 1 1 -
Did not vote/too young 4 4 1 7 4 6 4 5 3 4
Prefer not to say 0 - 2 - - - 1 - - - -
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 100 - -100 87 -78 44 68 65 55 42
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 100 25 -100 100 -100 48 79 71 63 44
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 92 46 -69 93 -63 53 78 80 64 49
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 94 34 -86 93 -81 48 82 77 62 45
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 98 34 -82 97 -78 52 82 82 62 46
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 62 41 10 62 13 47 64 58 57 41
Abortion 43 58 28 2 57 3 44 40 52 40 47
Inflation/economy 17 6 20 53 6 51 17 13 12 18 16
Israel 15 6 27 35 8 37 17 6 g 11 14
Antisemitism 12 10 19 14 10 16 14 3 12 9 15
Immigration 11 2 15 44 2 42 12 8 9 9 15
Healthcare 11 14 8 2 14 2 10 17 13 13

Climate change 10 13 9 - 13 1 9 18 9 14 6
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National security 8 4 13 20 4 21 8 8 6 8 12
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 9 5 7 9 6 9 4 7 6 8
Guns 7 10 3 1 9 1 7 8 7 5 11
Transgender issues 3 3 4 2 4 1 3 6 3 4 1
Taxes 2 1 3 8 1 7 2 2 1 1 2
Other 3 2 5 1 3 1 2 4 2 4 2
QisTopDispositivelssue

Future of democracy 27 35 22 7 34 7 26 37 35 31 21
Abortion 27 38 13 - 36 1 26 28 31 26 31
Israel 11 5 19 22 6 23 11 6 9 6 12
Antisemitism 7 4 6 20 4 18 8 2 6 7 7
Inflation/economy 4 0 4 17 0 15 4 3 2 4 2
Immigration 4 1 6 10 1 11 4 1 2 3 3
Guns 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 1 3 2 4
National security 2 2 2 5 2 6 3 - - 3 1
Climate change 2 3 3 - 2 1 2 0 1 2 3
Transgender issues 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 3
Healthcare 1 2 - - 1 - 0 4 0 3 -
Taxes 1 0 2 2 0 3 1 - 1 - 2
Nothing 7 5 10 10 5 10 6 12 7 8
Other 2 1 8 1 2 1 2 1 2 3

|

Jewish by religion 86 85 84 96 84 95 100 - 92 72 98
Not Jewish by religion 14 15 16 4 16 5 - 100 8 28 2
Reform 32 37 27 18 36 19 34 20 100 - -
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No denomination 30 31 33 21 32 22 25 59 - 88 -
Conservative 20 19 20 23 19 25 23 3 - - 100
Orthodox 9 2 9 35 2 30 10 2 - - -
Reconstructionist 4 5 3 - 5 1 4 1 - - -
Other/Not sure 5 5 8 3 5 4 3 15 - 12 -
Unaffiliated/Other 34 35 39 23 36 24 28 70 - 100 -
Non Orthodox 91 98 91 65 98 70 90 98 100 100 100
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 59 30 43 56 38 51 53 56 45 56
Man 48 40 68 57 43 62 48 45 43 54 44
Another way 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 2 1 1 -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 59 26 29 56 25 47 53 56 45 56
Non-Orthodox men 42 37 63 36 41 45 42 44 43 54 44
Orthodox women 3 - 4 15 0 13 4 - - - -
Orthox men 6 2 5 21 2 17 7 2 - - -
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 12 6 11 g 11 14 9 10
25t0 29 6 7 7 5 6 7 4 5
30to 34 8 7 10 8 8 6 7 10 4 10 8
35to 39 9 7 10 14 7 12 8 13 7 7 5
40 to 44 8 7 10 8 9 8 6 13 6
45 to 49 5 6 5 5 8 6 1
50to 54 9 10 10 4 9 13 7 5
55 to 59 8 13 7 13 8 9 8 8 10
60 to 64 9 8 12 9 8 12 9 10 8 10 14
Over 64 28 29 25 28 29 26 29 20 26 25 36
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18 to 29 16 19 14 9 17 14 16 16 20 13 15
30to 39 17 14 20 22 16 18 15 24 12 18 14
40to 49 13 13 13 15 13 13 13 15 14 19 7
50 to 64 26 25 28 26 25 30 26 25 29 25 28
Over 64 28 29 25 28 29 26 29 20 26 25 36
18 to 39 33 33 34 31 33 32 32 40 32 31 28
40 and over 67 67 66 69 67 68 68 60 68 69 72
18 to 49 46 46 47 46 46 45 45 55 46 50 35
50 and over 54 54 53 54 54 55 55 45 54 50 65
18 to 34 24 26 24 17 25 20 24 26 24 23 23
35 to 49 22 20 23 29 21 24 21 28 21 27 12
50 to 64 26 25 28 26 25 30 26 25 29 25 28
65 and over 28 29 25 28 29 26 29 20 26 25 36
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 19 13 4 17 8 15 16 20 13 15
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 14 18 4 15 4 11 24 12 18 14
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 13 13 15 13 13 13 15 14 19 7
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 25 27 22 25 26 25 25 29 25 28
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 27 21 20 27 19 26 19 26 25 36
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 25 22 7 25 11 21 26 24 23 23
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 45 48 38 45 40 43 53 50 52 41
Orthodox Under 30 1 - 1 5 - 6 1 - - - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 0 - 15 0 11 3 - - - -
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 0 1 0 1 - - - -
Orthodox Over 64 3 1 4 9 2 3 2 - - -
Orthodox Under 35 2 0 1 10 0 3 - - - -
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 0 3 16 0 14 4 - - - -
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Gender/Age
Young Women 23 28 13 17 26 15 23 28 27 21 19
Young Men 22 17 32 29 18 29 21 25 18 28 16
Older Women 28 31 17 27 30 22 28 25 29 24 37
Older Men 26 23 36 28 24 33 27 20 25 26 28
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 43 20 29 40 24 36 36 41 35 42
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 17 7 - 16 1 11 16 16 10 14
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 30 47 29 32 35 33 35 35 40 35
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 8 16 7 9 10 9 9 8 14 g
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - 2 0 7 2 - - - -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 1 6 - 1 - - - -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 5 16 2 14 5 2 - - -
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 0 - 4 0 3 1 - - - -
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 - 3 2 2 - - - 2
High school graduate 7 6 5 18 6 14 8 4 6 4 11
Vocational/technical 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 - 3 2 -
Some college/no degree 14 15 13 12 13 15 14 15 16 13 15
Associate degree 5 3 8 9 4 8 5 5 4 7 2
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 35 36 31 36 31 35 31 42 35 34
Graduate/advanced 34 38 35 22 37 26 33 45 29 38 35
Prefer not to answer 0 - 1 - - 1 0 - - - -
HS or less 9 7 5 20 8 16 10 4 6 4 13
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 20 24 27 20 27 22 20 23 22 18
College graduate 69 73 70 53 73 57 68 76 71 74 69

Non-college grad 31 27 29 47 27 43 32 24 29 26 31
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College Women 36 43 22 25 41 23 35 42 42 34 35
College Men 32 29 46 28 31 33 32 33 29 39 34
Non College Women 15 16 8 18 15 14 16 11 14 11 21
Non College Men 16 10 21 29 11 28 16 13 14 15 9
Agefducaion
Under 35 College 14 17 17 3 17 6 14 16 14 15 16
Under 35 Non College 10 9 6 14 9 14 9 11 10 9 7

35 Plus College 54 56 53 50 56 50 54 60 57 59 53

35 Plus Non College 21 18 22 33 18 28 23 14 18 18 24
QigBelongtoSynagogue
Yes 34 30 32 53 29 49 39 - 31 11 61

No 66 70 68 47 71 51 61 100 69 89 39
asPartyd
Strong Dem 54 85 - - 74 - 52 65 61 59 49
Weak Dem 10 15 - - 13 - 10 7 14 7 13
Ind-lean Dem 10 - 50 - 13 - 9 14 9 12

Ind 5 - 26 - - - 4 6 3
Ind-lean Rep 5 - 24 - - 22 5 3 3 4

Weak Rep 5 - - 27 - 21 5 4 4 5
Strong Rep 12 - - 73 - 57 14 6 8 14
2-3-2 Dem 64 100 - - 87 - 63 73 74 67 61

Ind 19 - 100 - 13 22 19 23 16 22 19
Rep 17 - - 100 - 78 19 5 9 11 19
Dem-Rep 47 100 - -100 87 -78 44 68 65 55 42
3-1-3 Dem 74 100 50 - 100 - 72 86 83 79 70

Ind 5 - 26 - = = 5 6 4 6 3
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Rep 21 - 24 100 - 100 24 8 12 15 27
Dem-Rep 52 100 25 -100 100 -100 48 79 71 63 44
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 59 - - 52 - 37 44 48 35 40
Dem Men 25 40 - - 34 - 25 28 26 31 21
Ind Women 6 - 30 - 4 4 5 9 5 4 7
Ind Men 13 - 68 - 8 18 13 13 12 17 12
Rep Women 7 - - 43 - 34 8 - 4 9
Rep Men g - - 57 - 44 10 5 6 6 11
PartylD/Age
Young Dem 29 46 - - 40 - 28 39 36 32 25
Older Dem 35 54 - - 47 - 35 34 38 35 37
Young Ind 9 - 47 - 6 9 8 14 7 11 9
Older Ind 10 - 53 - 7 13 11 9 10 11 11
Young Rep 8 - - 46 - 36 8 3 7 2

o
'
'

Older Rep 54 - 42 10 3 6 4 17

College Dem 46 73 - - 63 - 45 55 53 50 43
Non College Dem 18 27 - - 24 - 18 17 21 16 18
College Ind 14 - 70 - 10 15 13 16 11 17 13
Non College Ind 6 - 29 - 3 6 5 5 5 6
College Rep 9 - - 53 - 41 9 5 7 7 13
Non College Rep 8 - - 47 - 37 9 - 3 5 7
Qidedlogy
Liberal 46 64 27 - 62 0 43 69 47 62 34
Moderate 37 32 58 29 35 37 38 29 44 26 41

Conservative 14 1 11 71 1 62 17 2 5 10 21
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Notsge 3 3 4 1 3 1 3 - 4 1 3
Liberal Dem 46 64 23 - 62 - 42 68 46 61 34
Mod/Cons Dem 26 33 25 - 36 - 27 18 33 17 34
Lib/Mod Rep 8 - 17 29 - 37 8 6 8 6 7
Conservative Rep 13 - 8 71 - 62 15 2 4 9 20
Joe Biden 76 94 70 12 95 14 74 87 89 80 73
Donald Trump 19 1 25 81 1 78 21 8 8 16 23
Another candidate 0 - 2 - - 1 0 - 1 1 -
Did not vote/Too young 4 4 1 7 4 6 4 5 3 4
Prefer not to say 0 - 2 - - - 1 - - - -
Biden - Trump 19 1 23 81 1 78 21 8 7 15 23
Before Election Day 56 61 51 41 59 41 57 47 59 55 58
On Election Day 44 39 49 59 41 59 43 53 41 45 42

Before Election Day 37 43 36 13 42 15 38 27 39 38 40

On Election Day 63 57 64 87 58 85 62 73 61 62 60
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Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 82 67 80 97 75 8 98 94 1
Trump 23 17 31 19 2 24 92 2 6 99
Someone else 2 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 - -
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 83 68 82 98 79 6 99 98 1
Rep cand 21 16 30 17 1 21 91 1 2 96
Someone else 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 -
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 82 69 79 95 78 9 95 94 2
Trump 19 14 24 17 - 20 83 - 4 90
Another candidate 0 0 - 1 0 0 - - - -
Did not vote/too young 4 3 6 5 2 8 5 2 8
Prefer not to say 0 0 1 0 - 0 - - - -
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 57 30 56 89 43 -78 90 81 -89
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 62 31 63 98 48 -88 100 100 -100
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 67 44 62 94 58 -74 95 89 -87
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 65 36 61 95 51 -84 96 88 -98
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 66 38 65 97 58 -85 98 95 -95
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 54 46 51 63 50 7 64 60
Abortion 43 47 40 45 59 38 5 60 52 3
Inflation/economy 17 15 22 14 4 20 48 4 8 50
Israel 15 11 23 11 6 17 36 6 10 37
Antisemitism 12 12 21 8 8 16 12 8 12 12
Immigration 11 10 10 12 1 10 47 1 2 51
Healthcare 11 12 7 13 14 10 4 14 14 1

Climate change 10 11 6 12 15 7 1 15 10 -
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National security 8 8 9 8 4 10 17 5 19
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 7 3 10 6 10 10 6 14 9
Guns 7 8 4 8 10 6 - 10 8 -
Transgender issues 3 3 2 4 6 2 = 6 1 -
Taxes 2 1 5 1 0 2 9 - 2 10
Other 3 3 2 3 3 1 4 3 2 1
QisTopDispositivelssue
Future of democracy 27 30 23 30 32 30 7 32 37 5
Abortion 27 29 25 27 36 25 4 36 35
Israel 11 8 18 7 6 12 20 5 5 20
Antisemitism 7 7 11 5 5 6 17 4 3 18
Inflation/economy 4 3 3 4 - 4 16 - 1 18
Immigration 4 2 6 2 1 5 10 1 2 11
Guns 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 4
National security 2 2 1 3 0 3 5 0 4 6
Climate change 2 2 2 2 4 0 - 4 - -
Transgender issues 2 2 1 2 3 1 - 3 1 -
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
Healthcare 1 1 - 1 2 0 - 2 0 -
Taxes 1 1 2 - - 0 4 - 1 4
Nothing 7 7 4 8 6 7 11 4 10
Other 2 3 0 3 1 3 1

Jewish by religion 86 85 100 79 80 89 99 80 91 98
Not Jewish by religion 14 15 - 21 20 11 1 20 9 2
Reform 32 35 30 33 33 38 12 32 41 10
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No denomination 30 33 10 41 40 22 22 40 20 20
Conservative 20 22 36 12 15 23 29 15 26 29
Orthodox 9 - 19 4 - 10 34 - 6 37
Reconstructionist 4 4 4 4 6 - -
Other/Not sure 5 5 2 7 2 3 3
Unaffiliated/Other 34 37 11 46 46 24 24 45 22 23
Non Orthodox 91 100 81 96 100 90 66 100 94 63
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 53 47 53 61 43 38 61 46 37
Man 48 46 52 46 37 57 62 37 54 63
Another way 1 1 1 1 2 - - 2 - -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 53 40 52 61 40 24 61 45 22
Non-Orthodox men 42 46 40 43 37 50 42 37 49 40
Orthodox women - 8 1 - 3 13 - 1 15
Orthox men - 11 3 - 7 21 - 6 23
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 11 14 8 13 7 13 4 6
2510 29 6 6 4 7 9 2 9 2 6
30to 34 8 7 7 8 11 4 11 4 6
35to 39 9 7 13 7 10 5 16 10 4 17
40 to 44 8 9 7 8 9 6 11 9 7 12
45 to 49 5 6 8 4 4 7 4 4 7 3
50to 54 9 9 4 11 11 10 1 11 10 -
55 to 59 8 8 9 8 6 10 12 11 13
60 to 64 9 10 10 7 15 4 11 5
Over 64 28 27 25 30 21 34 33 22 41 32
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18 to 29 16 17 18 15 22 g 10 22 7 11
30to 39 17 14 20 15 21 g 23 21 7 23
40 to 49 13 14 15 12 13 13 15 13 14 15
50 to 64 26 27 23 28 23 35 18 22 32 18
Over 64 28 27 25 30 21 34 33 22 41 32
18 to 39 33 31 38 30 43 18 34 43 14 35
40 and over 67 69 62 70 57 82 66 57 86 65
18 to 49 46 45 53 43 56 31 49 56 28 49
50 and over 54 55 47 57 44 69 51 44 72 51
18 to 34 24 24 25 24 33 13 18 33 10 18
35to 49 22 21 28 19 23 18 31 23 17 32
50 to 64 26 27 23 28 23 35 18 22 32 18
65 and over 28 27 25 30 21 34 33 22 41 32
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 17 15 15 22 9 22
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 14 9 15 21 6 21
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 14 15 12 13 13 15 13 14 15
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 27 20 27 23 33 15 22 31 15
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 27 21 27 21 28 27 22 36 25
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 24 19 23 33 11 8 33 9 6
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 49 41 46 46 51 31 45 48 31
Orthodox Under 30 1 - 3 0 - - 8 - - 9
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 - 8 - - 2 13 - 1 15
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - 2 0 - 2 - 1
Orthodox Over 64 3 - 4 3 - 6 - 5
Orthodox Under 35 2 - 6 0 - 2 10 - 1 11
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 - 10 0 - 2 17 - 1 19
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Gender/Age
Young Women 23 23 22 24 33 13 16 33 13 18
Young Men 22 21 29 18 21 18 32 21 15 32
Older Women 28 29 25 29 28 30 21 28 33 19
Older Men 26 26 22 28 16 39 30 16 39 31
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 39 33 37 41 35 24 41 39 22
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 13 6 15 20 5 - 20 6 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 36 29 35 25 44 34 25 46 34
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 10 11 8 12 6 8 11 3 6
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - 5 0 - 2 8 - 1 8
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 3 0 - 1 6 - - 6
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 - 8 3 - 6 16 - 4 18
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 - 3 - - 1 5 - 1 5
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 0 2 1 2 3 3 4
High school graduate 7 6 8 7 6 6 16 7 18
Vocational/technical 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 3
Some college/no degree 14 14 18 12 13 12 21 13 12 18
Associate degree 5 5 3 6 4 4 7 4 3 8
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 36 28 38 36 34 28 36 34 28
Graduate/advanced 34 35 38 32 38 37 22 38 38 22
Prefer not to answer 0 - 0 - - - - -
HS or less 9 11 8 7 19 7 10 21
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 21 23 21 19 21 31 19 18 29
College graduate 69 72 66 70 75 70 50 74 72 50
Non-college grad 31 28 34 30 25 29 50 26 28 50
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College Women 36 38 33 38 49 27 20 49 29 21
College Men 32 33 33 32 25 44 30 24 44 29
Non College Women 15 15 14 15 12 16 17 12 17 16
Non College Men 16 13 19 14 12 13 33 12 11 34

~
~N

Under 35 College 14 15 10 17 22 7 22 6
Under 35 Non College 10 9 15 7 11 6 11 12 3 12
35 Plus College 54 57 56 53 53 63 43 53 65 44
35 Plus Non College 21 19 19 23 14 23 39 14 25 38

Yes 34 30 100 - 24 41 47 24 37 50
No 66 70 - 100 76 59 53 76 63 50
aQsPartyd
Strong Dem 54 58 46 58 80 41 2 82 59 -
Weak Dem 10 10 10 10 8 15 1 8 22 -
Ind-lean Dem 10 10 6 11 10 13 - 10 19 -
Ind 5 5 7 4 2 8 5 - - -
Ind-lean Rep 5 5 5 5 0 9 10 - - 11
Weak Rep 5 4 9 2 - 8 12 - - 13
Strong Rep 12 8 17 9 - 5 70 - - 76
2-3-2 Dem 64 69 56 68 89 56 4 90 81 -
Ind 19 19 18 20 11 30 15 10 19 11
Rep 17 12 26 12 - 13 81 - - 89
Dem-Rep 47 57 30 56 89 43 -78 90 81 -89
3-1-3 Dem 74 79 62 80 98 70 4 100 100 -
Ind 5 5 7 4 2 8 5 - - -
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J Street Non Con Mod
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Orth Libe Mode serva Lib Cons Cons
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep

Rep 21 16 31 17 0 22 91 - - 100
Dem-Rep 52 62 31 63 98 48 -88 100 100 -100
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 42 29 43 58 27 3 59 39 -
Dem Men 25 26 26 25 30 30 1 30 42 -

Ind Women 6 6 5 6 3 9 3 3 7

Ind Men 13 13 13 13 7 21 11 6 12

Rep Women 7 5 13 4 - 7 32 - - 35

Rep Men 9 7 13 8 - 6 50 - - 54
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 32 28 30 48 16 - 49 23 -
Older Dem 35 37 28 38 40 40 4 41 58 -
Young Ind 9 9 8 10 7 10 9 5

Older Ind 10 10 10 10 4 21 6 14

Young Rep 8 4 17 3 - 5 40 - - 44
Older Rep 9 8 9 9 - 8 41 - - 45

College Dem 46 50 42 49 66 41 1 67 57 -

Non College Dem 18 18 14 19 23 16 3 23 24 -
College Ind 14 14 12 14 8 21 11 7 15 9

Non College Ind 6 5 6 5 3 9 4 3 4 2
College Rep 9 8 12 7 - 9 38 - - 41
Non College Rep 8 4 14 5 - 4 a4 - - 48
Qaudelogy
Liberal 46 51 33 53 100 - - 100 - -
Moderate 37 36 44 33 - 100 - - 98 -
Conservative 14 10 20 12 - - 100 - 2 100
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November 4 - 5, 2024 Total odox Yes No ral rate tive Dem Dem Rep

Notse 3 2 3 2 - - . . . -

Liberal Dem 46 50 33 52 98 - - 100 - -
Mod/Cons Dem 26 27 28 25 - 70 4 - 100 -
Lib/Mod Rep 8 7 11 6 0 22 - - - -
Conservative Rep 13 9 19 10 - - 91 - - 100

Before Election Day

Joe Biden 76 82 69 79 95 78 9 95 94 2
Donald Trump 19 14 24 17 - 20 83 - 4 90
Another candidate 0 0 - 1 0 0 - - - -
Did not vote/Too young 4 3 6 3 5 2 8 5 2 8
Prefer not to say 0 0 1 0 - 0 - - - -
Biden - Trump 19 14 24 16 0 19 83 - 4 90

On Election Day

Before Election Day

On Election Day
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J Street Non Non Women Women Men
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Orth Orth 35 Under 35
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Biden Trump  Women Men Women Men Plus 35 Plus

Total answering <500> <379> <96> <255> <240> <239> <211> <189> <66> <189>
Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 96 - 81 69 86 77 80 85 68
Trump 23 3 99 18 29 13 21 19 14 30
Someone else 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 97 5 83 71 87 77 81 89 70
Rep cand 21 3 94 17 27 13 21 19 11 27
Someone else 1 1 1 - 3 - 2 - - 3
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 100 - 81 70 85 78 82 78 71
Trump 19 - 100 15 24 10 19 17 8 27
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
Did not vote/too young 4 - - 4 4 4 3 1 14
Prefer not to say 0 - - 0 1 0 - 0 - 1
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 77 -65 60 33 69 42 56 73 33
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 88 -82 65 38 74 48 61 75 37
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 99 -99 66 45 74 59 65 69 43
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 93 -99 63 40 72 56 60 71 37
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 94 -88 66 44 75 56 62 77 43
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 61 6 51 47 53 53 52 49 46
Abortion 43 55 - 56 31 59 34 51 69 30
Inflation/economy 17 8 51 13 21 10 20 14 9 20
Israel 15 8 41 10 21 7 15 8 14 18
Antisemitism 12 11 16 14 10 13 10 16 8 11
Immigration 11 3 48 10 13 10 10 13 3 15
Healthcare 11 14 1 9 13 9 14 7 15 14

Climate change 10 12 - 9 11 10 13 8 13 11



GBAO 2020 PRES GENDER GENDER/AGE

J Street Non Non Women Women Men

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Orth Orth 35 Under 35

November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Biden Trump = Women Men Women Men Plus 35 Plus
National security 8 5 21 8 9 7 9 9 3 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 8 10 4 12 5 10 6 - 14
Guns 7 9 - 11 3 11 3 10 12 4
Transgender issues 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
Taxes 2 1 4 2 3 0 2 1 2 2
Other 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 2 1 3

' ! /| | |

Future of democracy 27 33 4 25 30 26 33 28 16 31
Abortion 27 34 - 38 16 40 17 37 40 14
Israel 11 7 24 8 13 5 12 6 16 14
Antisemitism 7 6 10 6 8 5 7 6 6 5
Inflation/economy 4 0 16 4 4 3 3 4 2 5
Immigration 4 1 14 2 6 2 3 2 - 6
Guns 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 4 2
National security 2 0 9 2 2 3 1 3 1 3
Climate change 2 3 - 1 3 1 3 2 - 2
Transgender issues 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 - 2
Healthcare 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 4 1
Taxes 1 0 3 - 2 - 2 - = 1
Nothing 7 6 12 5 9 5 10 9 10
Other 2 2 2 3 3 - 3

N
N
N W

Jewish by religion 86 84 95 86 87 85 86 87 83 87
Not Jewish by religion 14 16 5 14 13 15 14 13 17 13
Reform 32 37 13 35 29 38 33 34 38 29
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Total answering <500> <379> <96> <255> <240> <239> <211> <189> <66> <189>
No denomination 30 31 26 27 33 29 38 29 21 32
Conservative 20 19 24 22 18 23 21 22 21 18
Orthodox 9 2 33 6 12 - - 5 10 13
Reconstructionist 4 5 1 5 2 6 2 5 6
Other/Not sure 5 6 2 4
Unaffiliated/Other 34 36 28 30 38 32 44 32 25 36
Non Orthodox 91 98 67 94 88 100 100 95 90 87
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 54 39 100 - 100 - 100 100 -
Man 48 44 61 - 100 - 100 - - 100
Another way 1 1 - - - - - - - -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 54 26 94 - 100 - 95 90 -
Non-Orthodox men 42 43 41 - 88 - 100 - - 87
Orthodox women 3 1 13 6 - - - 5 10 -
Orthox men 1 20 - 12 - - - - 13
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 8 6 10 10 10 11 - 37 -
25to 29 6 7 1 8 4 8 3 - 31 -
30to 34 8 9 6 8 8 7 - 31 -
35to 39 9 8 12 8 10 7 7 11 - 12
40 to 44 8 8 9 6 9 7 11 9 - 12
45 to 49 5 5 6 6 5 6 -
50to 54 9 10 3 10 7 10 13 - 9
55 to 59 8 11 9 7 10 10 - 12
60 to 64 9 9 12 9 10 10 13 - 12

N
©o

Over 64 28 32 28 29 28 27 38 = 37
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Total answering <500> <379> <96> <255> <240> <239> <211> <189> <66> <189>
18 to 29 16 15 8 18 13 18 14 - 69 -
30to 39 17 17 18 16 17 14 15 11 31 12
40 to 49 13 13 15 12 14 13 16 16 - 18
50 to 64 26 27 27 26 26 27 28 36 - 33
Over 64 28 28 32 28 29 28 27 38 - 37
18 to 39 33 31 26 34 31 32 28 11 100 12
40 and over 67 69 74 66 69 68 72 89 - 88
18 to 49 46 45 41 46 45 45 45 27 100 31
50 and over 54 55 59 54 55 55 55 73 - 69
18 to 34 24 23 14 26 21 25 22 - 100 -
35to 49 22 21 27 20 24 20 23 27 - 31
50 to 64 26 27 27 26 26 27 28 36 - 33
65 and over 28 28 32 28 29 28 27 38 - 37
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 15 6 17 12 18 14 - 65 -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 16 3 13 13 14 15 9 25 8
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 13 15 12 14 13 16 16 - 18
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 27 22 26 25 27 28 35 - 31
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 27 20 26 24 28 27 36 - 30
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 23 8 23 19 25 22 - 90 -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 48 39 44 45 47 51 60 - 57
Orthodox Under 30 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 4 -
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 0 13 2 4 - - 1 6 4
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 0 4 1 1 - - 1 - 2
Orthodox Over 64 3 1 13 1 5 - - 2 - 6
Orthodox Under 35 2 0 6 3 2 - - - 10 -
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 0 15 2 5 - - 3 - 6
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Gender/Age
Young Women 23 24 16 46 - 45 - 27 100 -
Young Men 22 19 25 - 45 - 45 - - 31
Older Women 28 30 23 54 - 55 - 73 - -
Older Men 26 25 36 - 55 - 55 - - 69
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 40 26 70 - 75 - 95 - -
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 14 - 23 - 25 - - 90 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 35 32 - 69 - 78 - - 87
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 9 8 - 19 - 22 - - -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 1 7 4 - - - 5 - -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - 3 - - - - 10 -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 1 20 - 10 - - - - 13
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 0 - - 2 - - - - -
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 - 4 - - - -
High school graduate 7 6 12 6 9 6 6 7 2
Vocational/technical 3 2 5 4 2 2 2 4 4 2
Some college/no degree 14 12 15 14 14 14 14 12 19 11
Associate degree 5 4 9 6 4 6 4 8 2 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 37 29 36 32 38 35 37 34 33
Graduate/advanced 34 39 25 34 35 34 37 33 39 40
Prefer not to answer 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 - -
HS or less 9 6 16 6 13 6 7 7 2
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 18 28 24 20 22 20 23 24 17
College graduate 69 76 54 71 67 72 72 70 73 73

Non-college grad 31 24 44 29 32 28 27 30 27 27
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College Women 36 41 23 71 - 72 - 70 73 -
College Men 32 34 31 - 67 - 72 - - 73
Non College Women 15 13 16 29 - 28 - 30 27 -
Non College Men 16 10 29 - 32 - 27 - - 27
' '/ ! [ | [ |
Under 35 College 14 17 6 19 10 19 10 - 73 -
Under 35 Non College 10 6 8 7 11 6 11 - 27 -
35 Plus College 54 59 48 52 58 53 62 70 - 73
35 Plus Non College 21 18 37 22 21 22 16 30 - 27
! ! !/ /| | |
Yes 34 31 43 32 37 28 32 34 24 33
No 66 69 57 68 63 72 68 66 76 67
QP
Strong Dem 54 68 4 65 42 70 45 63 73 44
Weak Dem 10 12 1 9 11 10 12 10 8 9
Ind-lean Dem 10 13 - 6 13 6 14 6 6 12
Ind 5 4 8 4 7 3 6 4 2 7
Ind-lean Rep 5 1 17 2 8 1 9 1 4 8
Weak Rep 5 2 12 4 6 3 5 4 2 5
Strong Rep 12 58 11 14 7 9 12 5 16
2-3-2 Dem 64 80 5 74 53 79 57 72 81 53
Ind 19 18 25 11 28 11 29 11 12 27
Rep 17 3 70 14 20 10 14 17 8 20
Dem-Rep 47 77 -65 60 33 69 42 56 73 33
3-1-3 Dem 74 92 5 81 65 86 71 79 87 65
Ind 5 4 8 4 7 3 6 4 2 7
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Rep 21 4 87 16 28 11 23 17 11 28
Dem-Rep 52 88 -82 65 38 74 48 61 75 37
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 48 1 74 - 79 - 72 81 =
Dem Men 25 31 4 - 53 - 57 - - 53
Ind Women 6 6 6 11 - 11 - 11 12 -
Ind Men 13 11 19 - 28 - 29 - - 27
Rep Women 7 1 33 14 - 10 - 17 8 -
Rep Men 9 2 38 - 20 - 14 - - 20
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 35 - 35 22 38 24 20 81 14
Older Dem 35 44 5 39 31 41 32 53 - 39
Young Ind 9 8 12 5 13 5 14 2 12 8
Older Ind 10 10 13 7 14 6 15 9 - 18
Young Rep 8 1 29 5 10 2 7 5 8 8
Older Rep 9 1 41 9 10 8 8 12 - 12
'/ ! [ | [ |

College Dem 46 61 1 54 39 58 43 52 59 42
Non College Dem 18 19 4 20 14 21 14 20 21 11
College Ind 14 13 16 8 19 7 21 7 12 19
Non College Ind 6 5 8 3 8 3 8 4 - 7
College Rep 9 2 38 8 10 7 9 10 2 12
Non College Rep 8 1 32 6 10 3 6 6 5 8
Qa2udelogy
Liberal 46 58 - 55 36 59 41 50 70 31
Moderate 37 38 37 31 43 30 44 36 17 48
Conservative 14 2 63 11 19 7 14 12 6 19
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Liberal Dem 46 57 - 55 35 58 40 49 70 30
Mod/Cons Dem 26 33 5 23 29 25 30 28 12 34
Lib/Mod Rep 8 4 25 6 10 5 10 6 5 10
Conservative Rep 13 0 62 10 17 6 13 11 6 18
Joe Biden 76 100 - 81 70 85 78 82 78 71
Donald Trump 19 - 100 15 24 10 19 17 8 27
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
Did not vote/Too young 4 - - 4 4 4 3 1 14 0
Prefer not to say 0 - - 0 1 0 - 0 - 1
Biden - Trump 19 - 100 15 24 10 18 17 8 26
Before Election Day 56 60 36 58 53 58 54 59 55 52
On Election Day 44 40 64 42 47 42 46 41 45 48
Before Election Day 37 44 14 40 34 42 35 44 28 38

On Election Day 63 56 86 60 66 58 65 56 72 62
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J Street Men Women = Women Men
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35 Under 35 Under 30to 40 to 50 to Over

November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 Plus 35 Plus 30 39 49 64 64
Total answering <500> <51> <179> <60> <165> <81> <83> <66> <130> <140>
Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 74 83 94 76 81 72 73 76 75
Trump 23 23 16 5 22 16 25 27 22 25
Someone else 2 3 0 2 1 3 4 - 1 1
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 72 84 98 77 85 70 75 77 78
Rep cand 21 24 16 2 21 14 25 25 21 22
Someone else 1 4 - - 2 1 5 - 1 -
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 68 85 86 80 68 76 77 78 77
Trump 19 16 14 - 19 9 21 22 20 22
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Did not vote/too young 4 16 1 14 0 22 1 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 0 - 0 - - - 2 - - 0
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 34 63 89 43 65 34 43 46 49
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 38 68 94 49 60 46 54 46 56
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 52 71 85 60 59 54 53 59 54
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 51 67 89 54 66 47 45 54 50
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 48 68 96 56 72 44 49 56 56
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 49 54 51 53 57 41 40 54 51
Abortion 43 31 54 75 35 54 40 46 46 35
Inflation/economy 17 27 12 4 17 15 22 20 22 8
Israel 15 32 6 10 11 23 19 7 11 16
Antisemitism 12 8 16 7 10 8 10 17 11 15
Immigration 11 5 12 3 12 3 11 15 14 13
Healthcare 11 10 7 16 16 9 19 13 11

Climate change 10 13 8 14 12 12 11 13 10
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Total answering <500> <51> <179> <60> <165> <81> <83> <66> <130> <140>
National security 8 8 8 4 9 6 6 6 4 15
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 4 6 - 11 2 1 1 8 18
Guns 7 - 11 13 4 6 5 7 5 10
Transgender issues 3 7 2 2 4 8 8 1 -
Taxes 2 5 - 3 3 3 2 2
Other 3 3 4 4 5 2

Future of democracy

Abortion 27 20 39 45 16 30 28 29 28 22
Israel 11 13 3 11 14 19 5 11 7
Antisemitism 7 17 5 6 14 3 o) 6 6
Inflation/economy 4 - 4 - 3 1 3 10 3 4
Immigration 4 5 2 - 3 2 7 - 3 4
Guns 3 - 4 4 3 1 3 5 4 1
National security 2 - 3 1 1 - 1 2 2 5

Climate change 2 6 2 - 3 1 6 4 2 -

Transgender issues 2 5 1 2 1 1 6 2 0 -

Soc Sec and Medicare 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 4
Healthcare 1 - - 5 1 2 1 - 1 1
Taxes 1 3 - - 1 2 - 2 - 1
Nothing 7 5 11 11 8 7 6 7 6
Other 2 4 2 2 3

Jewish by religion
Not Jewish by religion

Reform
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Total answering <500> <51> <179> <60> <165> <81> <83> <66> <130> <140>
No denomination 30 39 31 23 36 25 31 43 28 27
Conservative 20 18 24 23 21 18 16 11 22 26
Orthodox 9 10 - - - 7 22 - 4 11
Reconstructionist 4 - 5 7 3 6 4 3 5 3
Other/Not sure 5 8 4 4 6 3 6
Unaffiliated/Other 34 46 34 27 41 27 36 50 33 30
Non Orthodox 91 90 100 100 100 93 78 100 96 89
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 - 100 100 - 56 49 46 52 51
Man 48 100 - - 100 40 50 53 48 49
Another way 1 - - - - 4 1 1 - -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 - 100 100 - 53 40 46 50 48
Non-Orthodox men 42 90 - - 100 35 37 53 46 41
Orthodox women 3 - - - - 3 9 -
Orthox men 6 10 - - - 4 12 -
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 47 - 40 - 64 - - - -
25to 29 6 17 - 32 - 36 - - - -
30to 34 8 36 - 28 - - 47 - - -
35to 39 9 - 9 - 9 - 53 - - -
40 to 44 8 - 9 - 13 - - 59 - -
45 to 49 5 - 8 - 8 - - 41 - -
50 to 54 9 - 14 - 11 - - - 33 -
55 to 59 8 - 9 - 13 - - - 31 -
60 to 64 9 - 13 - 12 - - - 36 -
Over 64 28 - 37 - 34 - - - - 100
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Total answering <500> <51> <179> <60> <165> <81> <83> <66> <130> <140>
18 to 29 16 64 - 72 - 100 - - - -
30to 39 17 36 9 28 9 - 100 - - -
40 to 49 13 - 17 - 21 - - 100 - -
50 to 64 26 - 37 - 36 - - - 100 -
Over 64 28 - 37 - 34 - - - - 100
18 to 39 33 100 9 100 9 100 100 - - -
40 and over 67 - 91 - 91 - - 100 100 100
18 to 49 46 100 26 100 30 100 100 100 - -
50 and over 54 - 74 - 70 - - - 100 100
18 to 34 24 100 - 100 - 100 47 - - -
35 to 49 22 - 26 - 30 - 53 100 - -
50 to 64 26 - 37 - 36 - - - 100 -
65 and over 28 - 37 - 34 - - - - 100
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 57 - 72 - 93 - - - -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 33 9 28 9 - 78 - - -
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 - 17 - 21 - - 100 - -
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 - 37 - 36 - - - 96 -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 - 37 - 34 - - - - 89
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 90 - 100 - 93 40 - - -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 - 63 - 66 - 38 100 96 -
Orthodox Under 30 1 7 - - - 7 - - - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 3 - - - - 17 - - -
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - - - - - - - 4 -
Orthodox Over 64 3 - - - - - - - - 11
Orthodox Under 35 2 10 - - - 7 7 - - -
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 - - - - - 15 - 4 -
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Gender/Age
Young Women 23 - 26 100 - 56 49 46 - -
Young Men 22 100 - - 30 40 50 53 - =
Older Women 28 - 74 - - - - - 52 51
Older Men 26 - - - 70 - - - 48 49
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 - 100 - - - 20 46 50 48
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 - - 100 - 53 20 - - -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 - - - 100 - 17 53 46 41
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 90 - - - 35 20 - - -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - - - - - - 2 3
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - - - - 3 5 - - -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 - - - - - 10 - 2 9
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 10 - - - 4 2 - - -
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 8 - - - 5 - - -
High school graduate 7 17 7 3 3 13 6 4
Vocational/technical 3 3 3 - 2 2 4 - 3 4
Some college/no degree 14 23 11 21 11 31 11 7 11 13
Associate degree 5 3 8 - 4 1 5 8 6 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 29 38 38 37 31 29 33 38 36
Graduate/advanced 34 17 33 39 42 17 43 48 37 31
Prefer not to answer 0 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
HS or less 9 25 7 3 3 18 6 4 6 10
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 29 22 21 17 34 21 15 19 22
College graduate 69 46 71 76 79 48 72 81 75 67

Non-college grad 31 54 29 24 21 52 27 19 25 33
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College Women 36 - 71 76 - 38 39 36 38 32
College Men 32 46 - - 79 10 32 44 37 36
Non College Women 15 - 29 24 - 19 10 10 14 19
Non College Men 16 54 - - 21 29 17 9 11 14
' '/ ! [/ | [ |
Under 35 College 14 46 - 76 - 48 40 - - -
Under 35 Non College 10 54 - 24 - 52 7 - - -
35 Plus College 54 - 71 - 79 - 32 81 75 67
35 Plus Non College 21 - 29 - 21 - 20 19 25 33
! ! !/ /| | |
Yes 34 48 32 18 30 38 40 39 29 30
No 66 52 68 82 70 62 60 61 71 70
QP
Strong Dem 54 33 66 81 47 62 46 43 52 62
Weak Dem 10 18 10 9 10 12 9 19 11 4
Ind-lean Dem 10 14 6 7 14 5 14 13 8 10
Ind 5 7 4 2 6 3 8 5
Ind-lean Rep 5 10 1 2 8 9 1 8
Weak Rep 5 9 4 - 4 5 4 5
Strong Rep 12 9 9 - 11 4 18 12 12 14
2-3-2 Dem 64 52 76 89 57 74 55 62 63 66
Ind 19 30 11 11 28 17 23 19 21 17
Rep 17 18 13 - 15 9 22 19 17 17
Dem-Rep 47 34 63 89 43 65 34 43 46 49
3-1-3 Dem 74 65 82 96 71 79 69 75 70 76
Ind 5 7 4 2 6 3 8 5 5 4
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Rep 21 28 14 2 23 18 23 21 24 20
Dem-Rep 52 38 68 94 49 60 46 54 46 56
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 - 76 89 - 48 35 34 38 36
Dem Men 25 52 - - 57 22 20 27 25 30

Ind Women 6 - 11 11 - 7 3 5 5 7

Ind Men 13 30 - - 28 10 18 13 16 10
Rep Women 7 - 13 - - 1 10 7 9 7

Rep Men 9 18 - - 15 8 11 13 8 9
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 52 21 89 16 74 55 62 - -
Older Dem 35 - 55 - 41 - - - 63 66
Young Ind 9 30 2 11 9 17 23 19 - -
Older Ind 10 - - 19 - - - 21 17
Young Rep 8 18 3 - 5 9 22 19 - -
Older Rep 9 - 10 - 10 - - - 17 17

College Dem 46 27 55 66 47 37 49 56 48 44
Non College Dem 18 25 21 24 10 37 6 6 15 21
College Ind 14 18 6 11 21 11 16 12 16 12
Non College Ind 6 12 4 - 6 6 6 7 5 5
College Rep 9 1 9 - 11 - 7 14 12 10
Non College Rep 8 17 4 - 4 9 15 6 5 6
Q21deology

Liberal 46 53 53 77 36 62 59 45 41 35
Moderate 37 26 35 15 49 21 19 37 49 44
Conservative 14 18 10 - 15 9 20 16 10 17
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Before Election Day

37

Liberal Dem 46 52 52 77 35 62 57 45 39 35
Mod/Cons Dem 26 11 28 13 36 10 11 28 32 38
Lib/Mod Rep 8 12 6 2 9 g 4 6 15 4
Conservative Rep 13 15 8 - 14 9 19 15 9 15
' ' ! /| [ |
Joe Biden 76 68 85 86 80 68 76 77 78 77
Donald Trump 19 16 14 - 19 g 21 22 20 22
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Did not vote/Too young 4 16 1 14 0 22 1 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 0 - 0 - - - 2 - - 0
Biden - Trump 19 16 14 - 18 9 21 22 18 22
' '/ ! [/ | [ |
Before Election Day 56 57 58 57 54 63 45 40 43 76
On Election Day 44 43 42 43 46 37 55 60 57 24

On Election Day

63
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Total answering <500> <120> <110> <130> <240> <75> <65> <66> <125> <124>
Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 81 70 76 73 88 89 73 79 83
Trump 23 17 28 22 25 9 9 27 20 17
Someone else 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 - 1 -
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 82 71 77 74 92 86 75 80 82
Rep cand 21 16 26 21 24 8 10 25 19 18
Someone else 1 2 3 1 2 - 3 - 1 -
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 74 73 78 76 74 94 77 81 84
Trump 19 11 24 20 22 8 4 22 17 15
Another candidate 0 - - 1 1 - - - 2 -
Did not vote/too young 4 15 1 0 1 18 1 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 0 - 2 - 1 - - - - 0
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 57 36 46 41 76 62 43 50 57
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 60 46 46 46 73 78 54 51 65
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 62 49 59 54 65 88 53 64 68
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 63 42 54 49 79 79 45 59 65
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 66 44 56 51 84 76 49 61 65
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 49 42 54 49 59 52 40 56 56
Abortion 43 51 42 46 44 57 49 46 48 40
Inflation/economy 17 16 22 22 22 15 14 20 20 6
Israel 15 21 12 11 12 18 11 7 9 9
Antisemitism 12 8 14 11 13 7 7 17 11 14
Immigration 11 4 15 14 14 3 4 15 12 13
Healthcare 11 12 15 11 13 9 21 13 12

Climate change 10 12 12 10 11 13 14 13 10
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National security 8 5 7 4 5 7 5 6 4 15
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 2 1 8 5 2 1 1 9 15
Guns 7 7 5 5 5 6 7 7 5 12
Transgender issues 3 6 7 1 3 4 10 8 1 -
Taxes 2 3 2 2 2 - - 2 2
Other 3 2 4 2 3 - 5 5 2

Future of democracy 27 19 21 29 25 24 19 24 30 41
Abortion 27 31 27 28 27 32 33 29 29 24
Israel 11 14 12 11 11 13 9 5 9 5
Antisemitism 7 11 6 6 6 11 4 9 4 6
Inflation/economy 4 1 8 3 5 - 2 10 3 1
Immigration 4 2 5 3 4 2 1 - 4 3
Guns 3 2 4 4 4 1 4 5 4 2
National security 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 3
Climate change 2 2 4 2 3 1 7 4 2 -
Transgender issues 2 4 3 0 1 1 7 2 0 -
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 5
Healthcare 1 2 - 1 1 2 2 - 1 1
Taxes 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 2 - 1
Nothing 7 7 7 7 7 9 6 8 6
Other 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4

Jewish by religion 86 85 82 87 85 86 75 85 86 90
Not Jewish by religion 14 15 18 13 15 14 25 15 14 10
Reform 32 33 31 35 33 43 28 34 37 33
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Total answering <500> <120> <110> <130> <240> <75> <65> <66> <125> <124>
No denomination 30 28 37 28 32 27 39 43 30 31
Conservative 20 19 11 22 17 19 21 11 23 29
Orthodox 9 10 11 4 7 - - - - -
Reconstructionist 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 5 3
Other/Not sure 5 6 5 6 5
Unaffiliated/Other 34 33 41 33 37 29 46 50 34 34

Non Orthodox

Woman
Man 48 42 53 48 50 38 48 53 47 46
Another way

Non-Orthodox women

Non-Orthodox men 42 38 45 46 45 38 48 53 47 46
Orthodox women 3 5 3 2 2 - - - - -
Orthox men
_----------
18to 24

2510 29 6 24 - - - 34 - - - -
30to 34 8 32 - - - - 51 - - i,
35to0 39 9 - 40 - 18 - 49 - - -
40to 44 8 - 36 - 16 - - 59 - -
45 to 49 5 - 24 - 11 - - 41 - -
50 to 54 9 - - 33 18 - - - 34 -
55 to 59 8 - - 31 17 - - - 30 -
60 to 64 9 - - 36 19 - - - 35 -

Over 64
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Total answering <500> <120> <110> <130> <240> <75> <65> <66> <125> <124>
18 to 29 16 68 - - - 100 - - - -
30to 39 17 32 40 - 18 - 100 - - -
40to 49 13 - 60 - 27 - - 100 - -
50 to 64 26 - - 100 54 - - - 100 -
Over 64 28 - - - - - - - - 100
18 to 39 33 100 40 - 18 100 100 - - -
40 and over 67 - 60 100 82 - - 100 100 100
18 to 49 46 100 100 - 46 100 100 100 - -
50 and over 54 - - 100 54 - - - 100 100
18 to 34 24 100 - - - 100 51 - - -
35 to 49 22 - 100 - 46 - 49 100 - -
50 to 64 26 - - 100 54 - - - 100 -
65 and over 28 - - - - - - - - 100
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 63 - - - 100 - - - -
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 28 29 - 13 - 100 - - -
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 - 60 - 27 - - 100 - -
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 - - 96 52 - - - 100 -
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 - - - - - - - - 100
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 90 - - - 100 51 - - -
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 - 89 96 93 - 49 100 100 -
Orthodox Under 30 1 5 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 5 7 - 3 - - - - -
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - - 4 2 - - - - -
Orthodox Over 64 3 - - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Under 35 2 10 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 - 11 4 7 - - - - -
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Gender/Age
Young Women 23 55 46 - 21 57 51 46 - -
Young Men 22 42 53 - 24 38 48 53 - -
Older Women 28 - - 52 28 - - - 53 54
Older Men 26 - - 48 26 - - - 47 46
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 - 42 50 47 - 25 46 53 54
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 50 - - - 57 26 - - -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 - 45 46 45 - 22 53 47 46
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 38 - - - 38 26 - - -
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - 3 2 2 - - - - -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 5 - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 - 8 2 5 - - - - -
1

Orthodox Men Under 35
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade

N
1
1
1
N
1
1
'
1

High school graduate 7 9 7 6 7 14 - 4 6
Vocational/technical 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 - 1 5
Some college/no degree 14 22 10 11 10 32 10 7 11 13
Associate degree 5 2 8 6 7 - 4 8 6 6
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 31 31 38 35 34 32 33 40 39
Graduate/advanced 34 29 42 37 39 16 50 48 36 32
Prefer not to answer 0 - 1 - 0 - 2 - - -
HS or less 9 12 7 6 7 16 - 4 6 6
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 28 19 19 19 34 16 15 18 24
College graduate 69 60 73 75 74 50 82 81 76 71

Non-college grad 31 40 26 25 26 50 16 19 24 29
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College Women 36 41 35 38 37 39 45 36 40 33
College Men 32 19 37 37 37 11 35 44 36 38
Non College Women 15 15 11 14 13 19 5 10 13 21
Non College Men 16 23 15 11 13 27 11 9 12 8
' ! [ [ [ | |

Under 35 College 14 60 - - - 50 46 - - -
Under 35 Non College 10 40 - - - 50 5 - - -

35 Plus College 54 - 73 75 74 - 36 81 76 71

35 Plus Non College 21 - 26 25 26 - 11 19 24 29

' ! [ [ | | |

Yes 34 35 43 29 36 35 24 39 27 29

No 66 65 57 71 64 65 76 61 73 71
asPartyd
Strong Dem 54 57 44 52 48 67 59 43 53 66
Weak Dem 10 12 14 11 12 13 9 19 11 5
Ind-lean Dem 10 9 11 8 9 5 17 13 8 11

Ind 5 4 5 6 3 8 6

Ind-lean Rep 5 6 8 8 2 7

Weak Rep 5 5 5 4 4

Strong Rep 12 7 17 12 14 - 12 11 10
2-3-2 Dem 64 69 58 63 60 80 68 62 64 70

Ind 19 19 20 21 21 16 27 19 21 17
Rep 17 12 22 17 19 4 5 19 15 13
Dem-Rep 47 57 36 46 41 76 62 43 50 57
3-1-3 Dem 74 78 69 70 70 85 85 75 73 81

Ind 5 4 7 5 6 3 8 5 6 3
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Totalanswering  <500>  <120>  <110> <I130> <240>  <75>  <65>  <66>  <125>  <124>
Rep 21 18 24 24 24 12 7 21 22 16
Dem-Rep 52 60 46 46 46 73 78 54 51 65
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 45 34 38 36 51 45 34 39 41
Dem Men 25 22 24 25 25 24 23 27 25 30
Ind Women 6 6 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 6
Ind Men 13 13 15 16 15 10 21 13 15 10
Rep Women 7 4 8 9 9 - 1 7 7
Rep Men g 8 14 8 10 4 4 13 7 6
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 69 58 - 27 80 68 62 - -
Older Dem 35 - - 63 34 - - - 64 70
Young Ind 9 19 20 - 9 16 27 19 - -
Older Ind 10 - - 21 11 - - - 21 17
Young Rep 8 12 22 - 10 4 5 19 - -

(o]
'
1

Older Rep 17 9 - - - 15 13

College Dem 46 44 50 48 49 40 60 56 49 50
Non College Dem 18 25 8 15 12 40 7 6 15 21
College Ind 14 14 12 16 14 10 21 12 15 12
Non College Ind 6 5 7 5 6 6 5 7 5 4
College Rep 9 2 11 12 11 - 1 14 11 9
Non College Rep 8 10 11 5 8 4 4 6 4 4
Q2idedlogy
Liberal 46 64 48 41 44 67 75 45 43 40
Moderate 37 20 30 49 40 23 18 37 49 41

Conservative 14 11 20 10 15 2 8 16 9 16




GBAO NON-ORTH AGE
J Street
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35 to 50 to 35to Under 30to 40 to 50 to Over
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 49 64 64 30 39 49 64 64

Liberal Dem 46 63 48 39 43 67 73 45 40 40
Mod/Cons Dem 26 11 21 32 27 11 12 28 32 38
Lib/Mod Rep 8 8 5 15 10 10 2 6 14 3
Conservative Rep 13 10 19 9 14 2 5 15 8 13
Joe Biden 76 74 73 78 76 74 94 77 81 84
Donald Trump 19 11 24 20 22 8 4 22 17 15
Another candidate 0 - - 1 1 - - - 2 -
Did not vote/Too young 4 15 1 0 1 18 1 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 0 - 2 - 1 - - - - 0
Biden - Trump 19 11 24 18 21 8 4 22 16 15
Before Election Day 56 55 44 43 44 62 47 40 44 78
On Election Day 44 45 56 57 56 38 53 60 56 22
Before Election Day 37 23 33 27 30 26 34 29 28 63

On Election Day 63 77 67 73 70 74 66 71 72 37
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GBAO ] EDUCATION GENDER/E

J Street VoTch 4yr Total
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35to Non SmCol Coll Post Coll Coll Coll
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 64 coll Assoc Bchir grad grad Women Men
Total answering <500> <109> <223> <155> <110> <172> <172> <344> <181> <161>
Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 88 79 67 70 78 80 79 83 75
Trump 23 10 20 32 28 19 19 19 16 23
Someone else 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 1 2
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 89 80 70 70 79 82 81 86 75
Rep cand 21 10 19 29 27 20 17 18 14 22
Someone else 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 - 2
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 80 82 59 63 82 86 84 87 80
Trump 19 7 17 28 25 16 14 15 13 19
Another candidate 0 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1
Did not vote/too young 4 13 1 12 10 1 0 1 1
Prefer not to say 0 - - 2 2 - - - - -
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 70 50 31 38 50 59 55 65 44
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 74 56 35 40 57 63 60 70 49
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 72 65 31 38 65 71 68 74 61
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 77 59 35 42 59 62 61 67 53
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 79 61 41 43 60 66 63 71 53
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 53 52 40 42 51 56 54 56 50
Abortion 43 54 47 38 38 46 45 46 57 33
Inflation/economy 17 15 19 28 28 14 9 11 8 15
Israel 15 17 8 19 16 13 14 13 9 18
Antisemitism 12 6 12 11 16 9 16 13 14 12
Immigration 11 4 11 15 14 10 10 10 9 11
Healthcare 11 12 14 6 7 14 12 13 10 16

Climate change 10 14 12 8 10 9 12 11 10 12



GBAO
J Street VoTch 4yr Total
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35to Non SmCol Coll Post Coll Coll Coll
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 64 coll Assoc Bchlr grad grad Women Men

National security 8 6 5 7 8 9 8 8 8 9
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 2 5 11 8 g 5 7 4 9
Guns 7 8 5 7 4 6 7 7 9 4
Transgender issues 3 7 4 5 6 4 2 3 2 3
Taxes 2 - 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2
Other 3 2 3 1 1 4 3 3 3 4
QisTopDispositivelssue
Future of democracy 27 21 27 25 32 27 30 29 26 31
Abortion 27 32 30 24 17 28 28 28 37 18
Israel 11 11 8 12 17 g 11 10 7 15
Antisemitism 7 9 5 9 8 7 5 6 7 5
Inflation/economy 4 - 5 6 5 3 2 3 2 3
Immigration 4 2 2 5 3 3 3 3 2 4
Guns 3 2 4 4 3 2 2 2 3 1
National security 2 1 2 2 - 3 2 2 3 1
Climate change 2 3 3 - - 4 3 3 2 4
Transgender issues 2 4 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 1
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 - 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2
Healthcare 1 3 1 - - 0 2 1 2 1
Taxes 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
Nothing 7 8 8 5 7 9 7 8 10
Other 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 4

w
= O

Jewish by religion 86 83 84 89 87 88 82 85 84 86
Not Jewish by religion 14 17 16 11 13 12 18 15 16 14
Reform 32 36 36 29 33 39 27 33 37 29
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Total answering <500> <109> <223> <155> <110> <172> <172> <344> <181> <161>
No denomination 30 31 35 25 28 32 33 33 30 35
Conservative 20 21 18 20 16 20 21 20 19 21
Orthodox 9 - - 18 11 4 7 5
Reconstructionist 4 5 5 3 4 1 7 4 6 2
Other/Not sure 5 6 6 6 8 3 6 5
Unaffiliated/Other 34 36 40 29 35 35 38 36 32 41
Non Orthodox 91 100 100 82 89 96 93 95 96 94
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 55 50 48 55 54 51 53 100 -
Man 48 42 49 50 43 45 49 47 - 100
Another way 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 - -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 55 50 43 48 52 48 50 96 -
Non-Orthodox men 42 42 49 37 39 43 45 44 - 94
Orthodox women 3 - - 5 7 2 3 2 4 -
Orthox men 6 - - 13 2 - 6
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 46 - 24 22 8 5 3
2510 29 6 23 - 3 7 7 7 12 2
30to 34 8 31 - 4 7 12 10 10 9
35to 39 9 - 14 11 10 7 9 8 8 7
40 to 44 8 - 18 3 10 10 10 8 12
45 to 49 5 - 12 5 3 8 5 6
50to 54 9 - 19 9 7 13 4 9
55 to 59 8 - 17 5 5 10 9 10
60 to 64 9 - 20 7 10 7 14 10 10 11
Over 64 28 - - 29 28 30 25 27 25 31
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J Street VoTch 4yr Total
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35to Non SmCol Coll Post Coll Coll Coll
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 64 coll Assoc Bchir grad grad Women Men
Total answering <500> <109> <223> <155> <110> <172> <172> <344> <181> <161>
18 to 29 16 69 - 27 25 15 8 11 17 5
30to 39 17 31 14 14 16 14 21 17 18 16
40to 49 13 - 30 8 9 13 18 15 13 18
50 to 64 26 - 56 21 22 29 28 28 27 30
Over 64 28 - - 29 28 30 25 27 25 31
18 to 39 33 100 14 42 41 29 29 29 35 22
40 and over 67 - 86 58 59 71 71 71 65 78
18 to 49 46 100 44 50 50 41 47 44 48 39
50 and over 54 - 56 50 50 59 53 56 52 61
18 to 34 24 100 - 31 30 22 20 21 27 14
35 to 49 22 - 44 19 19 20 27 23 21 25
50 to 64 26 - 56 21 22 29 28 28 27 30
65 and over 28 - - 29 28 30 25 27 25 31
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 69 - 24 23 15 7 11 16 5
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 31 14 7 10 12 19 16 16 14
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 - 30 8 9 13 18 15 13 18
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 - 56 20 20 29 26 27 27 28
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 - - 23 27 28 23 26 22 29
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 100 - 27 26 21 18 20 25 13
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 - 100 32 36 48 52 50 48 52
Orthodox Under 30 1 - - 3 2 - 1 0 1 -
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 - - 5 2 2 2 2 2 2
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 2
Orthodox Over 64 3 - - 6 2 2 2 2 2 2
Orthodox Under 35 2 - - 4 4 1 2 1 2 1
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 - - 7 6 1 3 2 1 3
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Total answering <500> <109> <223> <155> <110> <172> <172> <344> <181> <161>
Gender/Age
Young Women 23 55 21 19 23 21 30 25 48 -
Young Men 22 42 22 28 24 20 17 18 - 39
Older Women 28 - 29 29 31 33 21 27 52 -
Older Men 26 - 27 22 19 25 32 28 - 61
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 - 50 34 36 39 35 37 70 -
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 55 - 9 11 13 13 13 25 -
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 - 49 22 26 36 40 38 - 81
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 42 - 15 13 8 5 6 - 13
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 - - 4 2 1 1 3 -
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 - - 2 3 - 2 1 2 -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 - - 11 3 3 2 -
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 - - 2 1 - 0 -
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 2 - 5 - - - - - -
High school graduate 7 10 5 24 - - - - - -
Vocational/technical 3 1 1 9 13 - - - - -
Some college/no degree 14 24 10 45 64 - - - - -
Associate degree 5 1 6 17 23 - - - - -
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 33 37 - - 100 - 50 51 48
Graduate/advanced 34 29 40 - - - 100 50 49 52
Prefer not to answer 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
HS or less 9 11 5 29 - - - - - -
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 27 18 71 100 - - - - -
College graduate 69 62 77 - - 100 100 100 100 100

Non-college grad 31 38 23 100 100 - - - - -



GBAO
J Street VoTch 4yr Total
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35to Non SmCol Coll Post Coll Coll Coll
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 64 coll Assoc Bchlr grad grad Women Men

College Women 36 42 39 - - 54 51 53 100 -
College Men 32 20 37 - - 45 49 47 - 100
Non College Women 15 13 12 48 55 - - - - -
Non College Men 16 22 11 50 43 - - - - -
. ! [ | | | |
Under 35 College 14 62 - - - 22 20 21 27 14
Under 35 Non College 10 38 - 31 30 - - - - -
35 Plus College 54 - 77 - - 78 80 79 73 86
35 Plus Non College 21 - 23 69 70 - - - - -
! | | /' ' | |
Yes 34 29 31 37 36 28 38 33 31 35
No 66 71 69 63 64 72 62 67 69 65
asPartyd
Strong Dem 54 63 52 45 49 57 59 58 69 47
Weak Dem 10 12 13 12 10 7 11 9 8 11
Ind-lean Dem 10 10 10 8 7 12 9 10 7 13
Ind 5 4 6 9 4 5 5 2 7
Ind-lean Rep 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 2 8
Weak Rep 5 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 5
Strong Rep 12 2 10 20 15 11 6 9 8 10
2-3-2 Dem 64 75 65 57 58 65 70 67 77 58
Ind 19 20 21 18 21 20 19 20 12 28
Rep 17 5 14 25 20 15 11 13 12 14
Dem-Rep 47 70 50 31 38 50 59 55 65 44
3-1-3 Dem 74 85 75 64 65 76 79 78 84 71
Ind 5 4 6 6 9 4 5 5 2 7




GBAO
J Street VoTch 4yr Total
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Under 35to Non SmCol Coll Post Coll Coll Coll
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total 35 64 coll Assoc Bchlr grad grad Women Men

Rep 21 11 19 29 26 19 16 18 14 22
Dem-Rep 52 74 56 35 40 57 63 60 70 49
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 49 39 33 36 42 39 40 77 -
Dem Men 25 23 26 21 20 23 31 27 - 58

Ind Women 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 12 -

Ind Men 13 14 15 13 16 13 13 13 - 28
Rep Women 7 - 7 10 14 6 6 6 12 -

Rep Men 9 5 8 16 6 9 5 7 - 14
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 75 29 25 24 27 35 31 39 23
Older Dem 35 - 36 32 34 38 35 36 37 35
Young Ind 9 20 9 9 13 9 8 9 6 11
Older Ind 10 - 12 9 8 11 11 11 6 17
Young Rep 8 5 6 15 12 5 4 4 3 6
Older Rep 9 - 8 10 8 10 7 9 9 9

College Dem 46 47 52 - - 65 70 67 77 58
Non College Dem 18 28 13 57 58 - - - - -
College Ind 14 14 15 - - 20 19 20 12 28
Non College Ind 6 6 6 18 21 - - - - -
College Rep g 1 10 - - 15 11 13 12 14
Non College Rep 8 5 4 25 20 - - - - -
Qaudelogy
Liberal 46 70 47 38 40 49 51 50 63 36
Moderate 37 19 42 34 34 36 39 37 27 49
Conservative 14 5 10 23 20 12 9 11 8 13
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Liberal Dem 46 70 46 38 40 48 50 49 62 34
Mod/Cons Dem 26 11 28 23 22 26 29 27 21 35
Lib/Mod Rep 8 7 10 8 8 8 7 8 6 10
Conservative Rep 13 4 9 22 18 11 8 10 8 12
' ! [ | | | |
Joe Biden 76 80 82 59 63 82 86 84 87 80
Donald Trump 19 7 17 28 25 16 14 15 13 19
Another candidate 0 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1
Did not vote/Too young 4 13 1 12 10 1 0 1 1 0
Prefer not to say 0 - - 2 2 - - - - -

Biden - Trump

Before Election Day 56 56 44 54 57 55 58 56 59 54

On Election Day 44 44 56 46 43 45 42 44 41 46

Before Election Day 37 25 31 26 29 39 45 42 42 41
On Election Day 63 75 69 74 71 61 55 58 58 59
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Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

Total answering <500> <74> <78> <72> <272> <107> <377> <115> <386> <107>
Vote Summary
16 PRES 2024 Harris 75 76 57 84 78 64 100 - 97 2
Trump 23 24 41 12 21 35 - 100 2 98
Someone else 2 - 2 3 1 2 - - 1 -
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77 76 62 87 79 67 99 7 100 -
Rep cand 21 24 34 12 20 31 1 91 - 100
Someone else 1 - 4 1 1 2 0 2 - -
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76 66 51 91 82 64 96 10 95 9
Trump 19 20 36 8 17 33 - 83 1 84
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
Did not vote/too young 4 13 11 1 0 1 4 6 4 5
Prefer not to say 0 1 2 - - 2 - 0 - 0
Vote Difference
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47 49 12 70 50 28 81 -60 80 -68
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52 53 15 75 56 34 91 -74 91 -83
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56 46 15 81 64 31 95 -71 93 -74
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52 53 16 72 57 29 100 -100 95 -96
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56 53 27 75 60 36 99 -85 100 -100
Q14 Top Two Voting Issues
Future of democracy 49 38 40 48 55 35 64 6 62 7
Abortion 43 54 25 58 42 37 57 1 56 1
Inflation/economy 17 25 32 11 11 30 48 49
Israel 15 11 28 12 14 12 43 40
Antisemitism 12 16 8 8 14 13 10 18 11 16
Immigration 11 14 16 4 11 21 2 44 2 47
Healthcare 11 6 18 12 14 2 13 2
Climate change 10 10 14 10 7 13 - 13 -



GBAO DUCATION AGE/EDUCATION 2024 PRES 2024 CONG
J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand
National security 8 7 7 6 ol 8 4 21 5 22
Soc Sec and Medicare 8 4 17 1 8 14 8 9 8 6
Guns 7 13 1 11 6 10 9 - 9 -
Transgender issues 3 2 3 4 2 2 4 1 4 1
Taxes 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 7 1 7
Other 3 - 1 3 4 1 3 1 3 1
'/ ! [ | [ |

‘

Future of democracy 27 22 27 15 32 25 35 4 34 4
Abortion 27 39 10 38 25 25 35 - 34 -

Israel 11 13 11 11 10 8 5 25 6 26
Antisemitism 7 3 14 5 6 4 5 15 5 15
Inflation/economy 4 7 5 - 3 7 0 15 0 17
Immigration 4 2 9 3 3 8 1 13 1 14
Guns 3 4 4 3 2 5 3 2 3 3

National security 2 - 5 1 3 4 0 9 1 5
Climate change 2 - - 4 3 - 3 - 3 -

Transgender issues 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1
Soc Sec and Medicare 1 3 1 - 2 3 2 1 2 1
Healthcare 1 - - 4 1 - 1 - 1 -

Taxes 1 - 2 - 1 - 0 3 0 3
Nothing 7 2 8 10 7 6 5 10 5 11
Other 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 1

Jewish by religion 86 90 89 85 85 91 84 95 84 95
Not Jewish by religion 14 10 11 15 15 9 16 5 16 5
Reform 32 31 28 32 34 27 37 15 38 14




GBAO DUCATION AGE/EDUCATION 2024 PRES 2024 CONG

J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

Total answering <500> <74> <78> <72> <272> <107> <377> <115> <386> <107>
No denomination 30 20 30 29 34 23 31 25 31 27
Conservative 20 29 12 22 20 22 19 24 19 25
Orthodox 9 10 26 6 5 19 1 33 2 30
Reconstructionist 4 3 -
Other/Not sure 5 7 5 7 4 7 6 3 5 3
Unaffiliated/Other 34 26 33 35 37 28 36 27 35 29
Non Orthodox 91 90 74 94 95 81 99 67 98 70
Q7 Gender
Woman 51 100 - 68 49 53 55 40 55 41
Man 48 - 100 32 51 47 44 60 44 59
Another way 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Gender/Denomination
Non-Orthodox women 48 90 - 64 47 49 54 28 54 28
Non-Orthodox men 42 - 74 30 48 32 43 39 42 42
Orthodox women 3 10 - 4 2 4 0 12 1 13
Orthox men 6 - 26 2 3 15 1 21 2 18
Q8 Age
18 to 24 10 20 24 21 - - 12 12 6
25to 29 6 - 7 34 - - 6 6 5
30to 34 8 3 4 46 - - 8 8 8
35to 39 9 8 14 - 10 15 8 11 7 12
40 to 44 8 3 4 - 13 8 8 8
45 to 49 5 6 4 - 7 7 5 5 7
50 to 54 9 12 6 - 11 13 10 4 10
55 to 59 8 4 7 - 12 8 7 10 7 9
60 to 64 9 8 6 - 13 10 9 11 9 12
Over 64 28 36 25 - 35 43 28 30 28 29




GBAO DUCATION AGE/EDUCATION 2024 PRES 2024 CONG

J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

Total answering <500> <74> <78> <72> <272> <107> <377> <115> <386> <107>
18 to 29 16 20 31 54 - - 17 11 18 10
30to 39 17 11 18 46 10 15 16 18 15 20
40to 49 13 9 8 - 20 12 13 16 13 16
50 to 64 26 24 19 - 36 30 26 25 26 26
Over 64 28 36 25 - 35 43 28 30 28 29
18 to 39 33 32 49 100 10 15 33 29 33 30
40 and over 67 68 51 - 90 85 67 71 67 70
18 to 49 46 40 56 100 29 27 46 45 46 45
50 and over 54 60 44 - 71 73 54 55 54 55
18 to 34 24 24 35 100 - - 26 18 25 18
35 to 49 22 16 21 - 29 27 20 26 20 27
50 to 64 26 24 19 - 36 30 26 25 26 26
65 and over 28 36 25 - 35 43 28 30 28 29
Age/Denomination
Non-Orthodox Under 30 15 19 26 52 - - 17 6 18
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13 5 9 42 9 7 15 5 15 6
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13 9 8 - 20 12 13 16 13 16
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25 22 19 - 35 29 26 21 26 22
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25 36 12 - 32 34 27 19 26 20
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22 19 31 94 - - 25 10 25 10
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45 35 31 - 63 47 46 39 46 39
Orthodox Under 30 1 1 4 2 - - - 5 - 5
Orthodox 30 to 39 3 3 6 4 1 5 0 11 0 11
Orthodox 50 to 64 1 3 - - 1 2 0 4 0 4
Orthodox Over 64 3 - 12 - 2 9 1 11 2 9
Orthodox Under 35 2 5 6 - - 0 9 0 8
Orthodox 35 to 64 3 9 - 2 10 0 13 0 14
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J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

Total answering <500> <74> <78> <72> <272> <107> <377> <115> <386> <107>
Gender/Age
Young Women 23 40 - 68 14 11 25 17 25 17
Young Men 22 - 56 32 15 15 19 27 19 28
Older Women 28 60 - - 35 42 29 23 29 24
Older Men 26 - 44 - 36 32 25 33 25 31
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36 71 - - 47 49 40 26 39 27
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12 19 - 64 - - 15 2 15 1
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33 - 44 - 48 32 34 32 33 33
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9 - 31 30 - - 9 7 9
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2 6 - - 2 4 0 6 1 7
Orthodox Women Under 35 1 5 - 4 - - - 6 -
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5 - 21 - 3 15 0 18 1 15
Orthodox Men Under 35 1 - 4 2 - - 3 0 2
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2 - 10 - - 4 0 5 1 2
High school graduate 7 19 29 - - 25 7 10 7 11
Vocational/technical 3 13 6 - - 10 2 4 2 5
Some college/no degree 14 47 42 - - 40 14 14 14 15
Associate degree 5 21 13 - - 22 4 8 4 9
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34 - - 52 49 - 36 28 35 31
Graduate/advanced 34 - - 48 51 - 37 28 37 27
Prefer not to answer 0 - - - - - - 1 - 1
HS or less 9 19 39 - - 28 7 16 8 13
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22 81 61 - - 72 20 27 20 28
College graduate 69 - - 100 100 - 72 56 72 58

Non-college grad 31 100 100 - - 100 28 43 28 41



GBAO DUCATION AGE/EDUCATION 2024 PRES 2024 CONG
J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

College Women 36 - - 68 49 - 40 25 40 24
College Men 32 - - 32 51 - 32 32 31 34
Non College Women 15 100 - - - 53 15 15 15 16
Non College Men 16 - 100 - - 47 12 27 12 25
' '/ ! [ | [ |
Under 35 College 14 - - 100 - - 16 8 16 8
Under 35 Non College 10 24 35 - - - 10 11 9 10
35 Plus College 54 - - - 100 - 56 49 56 50
35 Plus Non College 21 76 65 - - 100 18 32 19 31
! ! !/ /| | |
Yes 34 33 41 23 35 30 30 46 30 47
No 66 67 59 77 65 70 70 54 70 53
QP
Strong Dem 54 56 32 64 57 44 70 6 70 1
Weak Dem 10 13 11 10 9 10 12 2 12 1
Ind-lean Dem 10 4 12 11 10 g 12 2 12 3
Ind 5 6 7 7 4 9 6 8
Ind-lean Rep 5 - 8 6 4 3 17 18
Weak Rep 5 4 7 3 4 5 15 15
Strong Rep 12 16 24 - 11 21 52 55
2-3-2 Dem 64 69 43 73 66 54 82 8 82 2
Ind 19 10 26 23 19 20 16 25 16 28
Rep 17 20 31 3 15 26 2 67 2 70
Dem-Rep 47 49 12 70 50 28 81 -60 80 -68
3-1-3 Dem 74 74 54 84 76 63 94 10 94 5
Ind 5 6 7 7 4 9 3 6 3 8
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J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand

‘

Rep 21 20 39 9 20 28 3 84 3 88
Dem-Rep 52 53 15 75 56 34 91 -74 91 -83
PartylD/Gender
Dem Women 38 69 - 55 36 35 50 1 49 1
Dem Men 25 - 43 19 29 19 31 6 32

Ind Women 6 10 - 11 5 7 5 5

Ind Men 13 - 26 13 13 13 11 17 10 20
Rep Women 7 20 - 2 7 11 0 31 0 32

Rep Men 9 - 31 1 8 15 1 37 1 38
ParylD/Age
Young Dem 29 26 21 73 20 8 38 2 37 1
Older Dem 35 43 22 - 46 46 44 45

Young Ind 9 3 16 23 5 7 7 12 7 13
Older Ind 10 8 10 - 14 13 9 13 9 15
Young Rep 8 11 20 3 5 11 1 31 1 32
Older Rep 9 9 12 - 11 15 1 37 1 38

College Dem 46 - - 73 66 - 60 59 2

Non College Dem 18 69 43 - - 54 22 3 23 -
College Ind 14 - - 23 19 - 12 16 12 19
Non College Ind 6 10 26 - - 20 5 8 4 8
College Rep 9 - - 3 15 - 1 36 1 37
Non College Rep 8 20 31 - - 26 1 32 1 33
Qa2udelogy
Liberal 46 37 37 69 45 30 60 4 59 2
Moderate 37 40 30 19 42 40 36 38 37 36
Conservative 14 17 31 7 11 26 2 58 1 62




GBAO DUCATION AGE/EDUCATION 2024 PRES 2024 CONG
J Street Non Non Under 35 35
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey Coll Coll 35 Plus Plus Dem Rep
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total Women Men Coll Coll NoCol Harris Trump cand cand
Liberal Dem 46 37 37 68 44 30 59 3 58
Mod/Cons Dem 26 30 18 13 31 30 33 7 33 3
Lib/Mod Rep 8 6 10 4 9 5 3 26 3 28
Conservative Rep 13 14 29 5 11 24 0 57 0 59
Joe Biden 76 66 51 91 82 64 96 10 95 9
Donald Trump 19 20 36 8 17 33 - 83 1 84
Another candidate 0 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
Did not vote/Too young 4 13 11 1 0 1 4 6 4
Prefer not to say 0 1 2 - - 2 - 0 - 0
Biden - Trump 19 20 36 8 16 33 - 82 1 84
Before Election Day 56 56 53 50 58 50 61 38 60 40
On Election Day 44 44 47 50 42 50 39 62 40 60
Before Election Day 37 35 19 31 45 33 43 14 42 16

On Election Day 63 65 81 69 55 67 57 86 58 84
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J Street

Pennsylvania Jewish Survey

November 4 - 5, 2024

Total

16 PRES 2024 Harris 75
Trump 23
Someone else 2
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand 77
Rep cand 21
Someone else 1
23 PRES 2020 Biden 76
Trump 19
Another candidate 0
Did not vote/too young 4
Prefer not to say 0

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 52
23 PRES 2020 Biden-Trump 56
16 PRES 2024 Harris-Trump 52
17 CONG 2024 Dem cand-Rep cand 56

Future of democracy 49
Abortion 43
Inflation/economy 17
Israel 15
Antisemitism 12
Immigration 11
Healthcare 11
Climate change 10
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National security

Total

Soc Sec and Medicare

Guns

Transgender issues

Taxes

Other

Future of democracy

W N W N 00

Abortion

Israel

Antisemitism

Inflation/economy

Immigration

Guns

National security

Climate change

Transgender issues

Soc Sec and Medicare

Healthcare

Taxes

Nothing

Other

N NP PP NDNMNDN WS B

Jewish by religion 86
Not Jewish by religion 14
Reform 32




GBAO

!

J Street
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November 4 - 5, 2024

Total

No denomination 30
Conservative 20
Orthodox 9
Reconstructionist 4
Other/Not sure 5
Unaffiliated/Other 34
Non Orthodox 91

Woman 51
Man 48
Another way 1

Non-Orthodox women 48
Non-Orthodox men 42
Orthodox women 3
Orthox men 6

18 to 24 10
25to0 29 6
30to 34 8
35to 39 9
40 to 44 8
45 to 49 5
50 to 54 9
55 to 59 8
60 to 64 9
Over 64 28
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J Street
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total

Total answering <500>
18 to 29 16
30to 39 17
40 to 49 13
50 to 64 26
Over 64 28
18 to 39 33
40 and over 67
18 to 49 46
50 and over 54
18 to 34 24
35to 49 22
50 to 64 26
65 and over 28
Age/Denomination

Non-Orthodox Under 30 15
Non-Orthodox 30 to 39 13
Non-Orthodox 40 to 49 13
Non-Orthodox 50 to 64 25
Non-Orthodox Over 64 25
Non-Orthodox Under 35 22
Non-Orthodox 35 to 64 45
Orthodox Under 30 1
Orthodox 30 to 39 3
Orthodox 50 to 64 1
Orthodox Over 64 3
Orthodox Under 35 2
Orthodox 35 to 64 3



GBAO I
J Street
Pennsylvania Jewish Survey
November 4 - 5, 2024 Total
Total answering <500>
Gender/Age
Young Women 23
Young Men 22
Older Women 28
Older Men 26
Gender/Age/Denomination
Non-Orth Women 35 Plus 36
Non-Orth Women Under 35 12
Non-Orth Men 35 Plus 33
Non-Orth Men Under 35 9
Orthodox Women 35 Plus 2
Orthodox Women Under 35 1
Orthodox Men 35 Plus 5
Orthodox Men Under 35 1
Q9 Education
1st-11th grade 2
High school graduate
Vocational/technical
Some college/no degree 14
Associate degree 5
4-yr college/Bachelor's 34
Graduate/advanced 34
Prefer not to answer 0
HS or less 9
Vo-tech/Some Coll/Assoc 22
College graduate 69
Non-college grad 31
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November 4 - 5, 2024

Total

College Women 36
College Men 32
Non College Women 15
Non College Men 16

Under 35 College 14
Under 35 Non College 10
35 Plus College 54
35 Plus Non College 21

Yes 34
No 66
Py
Strong Dem 54
Weak Dem 10
Ind-lean Dem 10
Ind 5
Ind-lean Rep 5
Weak Rep 5
Strong Rep 12
2-3-2 Dem 64
Ind 19
Rep 17
Dem-Rep 47
3-1-3 Dem 74
Ind 5
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Total

Rep 21

Dem-Rep 52
PartyID/Gender
Dem Women 38

Dem Men 25

Ind Women 6

Ind Men 13

Rep Women 7

Rep Men 9
Partyi/age
Young Dem 29

Older Dem 35

Young Ind 9

Older Ind 10

Young Rep 8

Older Rep 9

College Dem 46
Non College Dem 18
College Ind 14
Non College Ind 6
College Rep 9

Non College Rep

Liberal

|

46

Moderate

37

Conservative

14
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Total

Liberal Dem 46
Mod/Cons Dem 26
Lib/Mod Rep 8
Conservative Rep 13

Before Election Day

Joe Biden 76
Donald Trump 19
Another candidate 0
Did not vote/Too young 4
Prefer not to say 0
Biden - Trump 19

56

On Election Day

Before Election Day

44

37

On Election Day

63
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